CRAfouIB~J\tIAN
Craftsmanlnd.com
CRAFTSMAN
lllillllliiiilliliiillliiililNDUSTRIES, INC.illiiiiiilliiili- ~
MADE IN U.S.A.
PRECISION, QUALITY, & PROMPT DELIVERY ...
. . . Su-xe 1977

? ~O MADE IN U.S.A.
Inch & metric straight shanks I Extra-long lengths FEATURES:
BACKUP SCREW L.H. THREAD LOCK NUT • Long lengths ideal for use on CNC Mills
INCLUDED INCLUDED
n W~$$~ 1
• Smaller lock nuts create a low profile
• Tighten lock nuts with open-end wrenches
~,._____- L ~ L1 ~ • Made from heat-treated alloy steel
• Black oxide finish for corrosion protection
INCH SHANK
• TIR 0.0003" or better
D L L1 D1 Hex. Max. Dia. Lock Nut Wrench
Collet Shank Overall Shank Lock Nut Lock Nut Wrench Thru Chuck Part Part
Chuck Part Number Series Dia. Length Length Length Dia. Size Shank Capacity Number Number
PCH-ER 11-0500 ER11 0.500" 6.65" 6.10" 0.47" 0.62" 9/16" 1/4" .019-.276 LN-ER11 W-0562
PCH-ER11-0625 ER11 0.625" 6.65" 6.08" 0.47" 0.62" 9/16" 1/4" .019-.276 LN-ER11 W-0562
PCH-ER 11-07 50 ER11 0.750" 6.65" 6.08" 0.47" 0.62" 9/16" 1/4" .019-.276 LN-ER11 W-0562
PCH-ER16-0625 ER16 0.625" 7.00" 6.00" 0.68" 0.86" 13/16" 3/8" .019-.394 LN-ER16 W-0812
PCH-ER 16-07 50 ER16 0.750" 7.00" 6.15" 0.68" 0.86" 13/16" 3/8" .019-.394 LN-ER16 W-0812
PCH-ER 16-1000 ER16 1.000" 7.15" 6.25" 0.68" 0.86" 13/16" 3/8" .019-.394 LN-ER16 W-0812
PCH-ER20-1000 ER20 1.000" 7.10" 6.25" 0.78" 1.10" 1" 9/16" .039-.512 LN-ER20 W-1000
PCH-ER25-1250 ER25 1.250" 7.25" 6.25" 0.84" 1.36" 1-1/4" 3/4" .039-.630 LN-ER25 W-1250
NOTE: "ER" LOCK NUTS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE WITH "ER MINI LOCK NUTS" OF OTHER MANUFACTURERS
METRIC SHANK
D L L 1 D1 Hex. Max. Dia. Lock Nut Wrench
Collet Shank Overall Shank Lock Nut Lock Nut Wrench Thru Chuck Part Part
Chuck Part Number Series Dia. Length Length Length Dia. Size Shank Capacity Number Number
PCH-ER11-16MM ER11 16MM 6.65" 6.08" 0.47"
PCH-ER16-16MM ER16 16MM 7.00" 6.00" 0.68"
PCH-ER16-20MM ER16 20MM 7.10" 6.25" 0.68"
PCH-ER16-22MM ER16 22MM 7.10" 6.25" 0.68"
PCH-ER16-25MM ER16 25MM 7.15" 6.25" 0.68"
PCH-ER20-25MM ER20 25MM 7.10" 6.25" 0.78"
PCH-ER25-32MM ER25 32MM 7.25" 6.25" 0.84"
EXTRA-LONG COLLET CHUCKS
Collet Shank Overall Length +
Chuck Part Number Series Dia. Shank Description
PCH-ER11-0500S-8L* ER11 0.500" 8" solid shank
PCH-ER11-0500S-9L* ER11 0.500" 9" solid shank
PCH-ER11-0500S-10L* ER11 0.500" 1 O" solid shank
PCH-ER16-0750S-10L* ER16 0.750" 1 O" solid shank
PCH-ER16-0750S-12L* ER16 0.750" 12" solid shank
PCH-ER16-0750S-14L* ER16 0.750" 14" solid shank
PCH-ER20-1000S-10L* ER20 1.000" 1 O" solid shank
PCH-ER20-1000CH-12L ER20 1.000" 12" coolant hole
PCH-ER20-1000S-14L* ER20 1.000" 14" solid shank
0.62"
0.86"
0.86"
0.86"

13/16" 3/8"
13/16" 3/8"
1" 9/16"
1-1 /4" 3/4"
.019-.276 LN-ER11 W-0562
.019-.394 LN-ER16 W-0812
.019-.394 LN-ER16 W-0812
.019-.394 LN-ER16 W-0812
.019-.394 LN-ER16 W-0812
.039-.512 LN-ER20 W-1000
.039-.630 LN-ER25 W-1250
DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN LOCK NUT
ALWAYS USE BACKUP SCREW
Up to 16" OAL
Solid shank chucks have no thru-hole, threading, or backup screw.
PCH-ER20-1000CH-16L ER20 1.000" 16" coolant hole Chucks marked "coolant hole" have a thru-hole but no threading or backup screw.
~*N-OT_E_: A-II s-ol-id -sh-an-k c-hu-ck-s-ph-as~ing- o-ut- a-nd~w-ill -be-re-pl-ace~d-w-ith-co-ol-an-t h-ol-e s-ty~le. Please call or email to check current availability.
2 Toll Free: (800) 959-2719 I Ph. (702) 566-5808 I Fax: (702) 566-5806 I craftsmanind.com
CRAFTSMAN
INDUSTRIES, INC.
"STUBBY" ER COLLET CHUCKS
l~~t, •
:t ,t.Ste~~ f
\ "--' ~l MADE IN U.S.A.
4'f,1trt~O
Inch & metric straight shanks
BACKUP SCREW L.H. THREAD
INCLUDED
D L
Collet Shank Overall
Chuck Part Number Series Dia. Length
SPH-ER 11-0500 ER11 0.500" 3.50"
SPH-ER11-0625 ER11 0.625" 3.50"
SPH-ER 11-07 50 ER11 0.750" 3.50"
SPH-ER16-0625 ER16 0.625" 3.70"
SPH-ER 16-07 50 ER16 0.750" 3.70"
SPH-ER 16-1000 ER16 1.000" 3.70"
SPH-ER20-0625 ER20 0.625" 3.75"
SPH-ER20-07 50 ER20 0.750" 3.75"
SPH-ER20-1000 ER20 1.000" 3.75"
SPH-ER25-1000 ER25 1.000" 6.05"
SPH-ER25-1250 ER25 1.250" 6.05"
SPH-ER32-1000 ER32 1.000" 6.10"
SPH-ER32-1250 ER32 1.250" 6.10"
SPH-ER32-1500 ER32 1.500" 6.10"
LOCK NUT
INCLUDED
L1
Shank Lock Nut

0.86" 13/16" 3/8" .019-.394 LN-ER16 W-0812
0.86" 13/16" 3/8" .019-.394 LN-ER16 W-0812
0.86" 13/16" 3/8" .019-.394 LN-ER16 W-0812
1.10" 1" 3/8" .039-.512 LN-ER20 W-1000
1.10" 1" 3/8" .039-.512 LN-ER20 W-1000
1.10" 1" 9/16" .039-.512 LN-ER20 W-1000
1.36" 1-1/4" 9/16" .039-.630 LN-ER25 W-1250
1.36" 1-1/4" 3/4" .039-.630 LN-ER25 W-1250
1.61" 1-1/2" 9/16" .039-.787 LN-ER32 W-1500
1.61" 1-1/2" 3/4" .039-.787 LN-ER32 W-1500
1.61" 1-1/2" 3/4" .039-.787 LN-ER32 W-1500
METRIC SHANK NOTE: "ER" LOCK NUTS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE WITH "ER MINI LOCK NUTS" OF OTHER MANUFACTURERS
D L L1 D1 Hex. Max. Dia. Lock Nut Wrench
Collet Shank Overall Shank Lock Nut Lock Nut Wrench Thru Chuck Part Part
Chuck Part Number Series Dia. Length Length Length Dia. Size Shank Capacity Number Number
SPH-ER11-16MM ER11 16MM 3.50" 3.00" 0.47" 0.62" 9/16" 1/4" .019-.276 LN-ER11 W-0562
SPH-ER16-16MM ER16 16MM 3.70" 2.70" 0.68" 0.86" 13/16" 3/8" .019-.394 LN-ER16 W-0812
SPH-ER16-20MM ER16 20MM 3.70" 2.85" 0.68" 0.86" 13/16" 3/8" .019-.394 LN-ER16 W-0812
SPH-ER16-22MM ER16 22MM 3.70" 2.85" 0.68" 0.86" 13/16" 3/8" .019-.394 LN-ER16 W-0812
SPH-ER 16-25MM ER16 25MM 3.70" 2.85" 0.68" 0.86" 13/16" 3/8" .019-.394 LN-ER16 W-0812
SPH-ER20-16MM ER20 16MM 3.75" 2.35" 0.78" 1.10" 1" 3/8" .039-.512 LN-ER20 W-1000
SPH-ER20-20MM ER20 20MM 3.75" 2.45" 0.78" 1.10" 1" 3/8" .039-.512 LN-ER20 W-1000
SPH-ER20-22MM ER20 22MM 3.75" 2.45" 0.78" 1.10" 1" 9/16" .039-.512 LN-ER20 W-1000
SPH-ER20-25MM ER20 25MM 3.75" 2.85" 0.78" 1.10" 1" 9/16" .039-.512 LN-ER20 W-1000
SPH-ER25-25MM ER25 25MM 6.05" 4.55" 0.84" 1.36" 1-1 /4" 9/16" .039-.630 LN-ER25 W-1250
SPH-ER25-32MM ER25 32MM 6.05" 5.10" 0.84" 1.36" 1-1 /4" 3/4" .039-.630 LN-ER25 W-1250
SPH-ER32-25MM ER32 25MM 6.10" 4.15" 0.95" 1.61" 1-1/2" 9/16" .039-.787 LN-ER32 W-1500
SPH-ER32-32MM ER32 32MM 6.10" 4.65" 0.95" 1.61" 1-1/2" 3/4" .039-.787 LN-ER32 W-1500
DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN LOCK NUT - ALWAYS USE BACKUP SCREW
Toll Free: (800) 959-2719 I Ph. (702) 566-5808 I Fax: (702) 566-5806 I craftsmanind.com 3
CRAFTSMAN
lllliillliiiiliii1•1NDUSTRIES, INC.illiiil•illil
~
DOUBLE-ENDED ER COLLET CHUCKS MADE IN U.S.A.
Inch & metric straight shanks
FEATURES:
-I • For use on Swiss-Type Screw Machines
• Dual collet system increases flexibility & efficiency
D2 • Smaller lock nuts create a low profile
_I
• Tighten lock nuts with open-end wrenches
• Made from heat-treated alloy steel
• Black oxide finish for corrosion protection
• TIR 0.0003" or better
INCH SHANK METRIC SHANK
D L L1 D1/D2 D L L1 D1/D2
Collet Shank Overall Shank Lock Nut Collet Shank Overall Shank Lock Nut
Chuck Part Number Series Dia. Length Length Dia. Chuck Part Number Series Dia. Length Length Dia.
DE32-ER11/11-0750 ER11/ER11 0.750" 3.2" 2.00" 0.62/0.62 DE43-ER11/11-16MM ER11/ER11 16MM 4.3" 3.25" 0.62/0.62
DE32-ER11/16-0750 ER11/ER16 0.750" 3.2" 1.88" 0.62/0.86 DE43-ER11/11-20MM ER11 /ER11 20MM 4.3" 3.25" 0.62/0.62
DE32-ER16/16-0750 ER16/ER16 0.750" 3.2" 1.75" 0.86/0.86 DE44-ER11/16-20MM ER11/ER16 20MM 4.4" 3.10" 0.62/0.86
DE43-ER11/11-0625 ER11/ER11 0.625" 4.3" 3.25" 0.62/0.62 DE45-ER16/ 16-20MM ER16/ER16 20MM 4.5" 2.90" 0.86/0.86
DE43-ER11/11-0750 ER11/ER11 0.750" 4.3" 3.25" 0.62/0.62 DE48-ER11/11-22MM ER11/ER11 22MM 4.8" 3.75" 0.62/0.62
DE44-ER11/16-0750 ER11/ER16 0.750" 4.4" 3.12" 0.62/0.86 DE49-ER11/16-22MM ER11/ER16 22MM 4.9" 3.60" 0.62/0.86
DE45-ER16/16-0750 ER16/ER16 0.750" 4.5" 2.90" 0.86/0.86 DE50-ER16/16-22MM ER16/ER16 22MM 5.0" 3.40" 0.86/0.86
DE50-ER16/16-1000 ER16/ER16 1.000" 5.0" 3.40" 0.86/0.86 DE50-ER16/16-25MM ER16/ER16 25MM 5.0" 3.40" 0.86/0.86
DE50-ER16/20-1000 ER16/ER20 1.000" 5.0" 3.40" 0.86/1.10 DE50-ER16/20-25MM ER16/ER20 25MM 5.0" 3.40" 0.86/1.10
DE51-ER20/20-1000 ER20/ER20 1.000" 5.1" 3.40" 1.10/1.10 DE51-ER20/20-25MM ER20/ER20 25MM 5.1" 3.40" 1.10/1.10
DE51-ER20/20-1250 ER20/ER20 1.250" 5.1" 3.40" 1.10/1.10 DE51-ER20/20-32MM ER20/ER20 32MM 5.1" 3.40" 1.10/1.10
DE51-ER20/25-1250 ER20/ER25 1.250" 5.1" 3.30" 1.10/1.36 DE51-ER20/25-32MM ER20/ER25 32MM 5.1" 3.30" 1.10/1.36
DE51-ER25/25-1250 ER25/ER25 1.250" 5.1" 3.25" 1.36/1.36 DE51-ER25/25-32MM ER25/ER25 32MM 5.1" 3.25" 1.36/1.36
NOTE: "ER" LOCK NUTS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE WITH "ER MINI LOCK NUTS" OF OTHER MANUFACTURERS see page 2 or 3 for
additional dimensions
IMPORTANT ER COLLET INFORMATION
COLLET-LOCK NUT ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Straight shank extensions I Extra-long lengths
FEATURES:
• Long lengths ideal for use on CNC Mills
• Smaller lock nuts create a low profile
• Made from heat-treated alloy steel
• Black oxide finish for corrosion protection
• TIR 0.0003" or better
BACKUP SCREW L.H. THREAD
INCLUDED
COLLET CHUCK EXTENSIONS
Chuck D L L1
Part Collet Shank Overall Shank Lock Nut
Number Series Dia. Length Length Length
TE300-0500 DA300 0.500" 6.80" 5.70" 1.00"
TE200-0750 DA200 0.750" 7.10" 5.65" 1.34"
TE100-1000 DA100 1.000" 7.30" 5.65" 1.54"
TE180-1250 DA180 1.250" 7.30" 5.55" 1.54"
EXTRA-LONG COLLET CHUCKS
Collet Shank Overall Length +
Chuck Part Number Series Dia. Shank Description
TE300-0500S-8L * DA300 0.500" 8" solid shank
TE300-0500S-9L * DA300 0.500" 9" solid shank
TE300-0500S-10L* DA300 0.500" 1 0" solid shank
TE200-0750S-10L* DA200 0.750" 1 0" solid shank
TE200-0750S-12L* DA200 0.750" 12" solid shank
TE200-0750CH-14L DA200 0.750" 14" coolant hole
TE100-1000S-10L* DA100 1.000" 1 0" solid shank
TE100-1000CH-12L DA100 1.000" 12" coolant hole
TE100-1000S-14L* DA100 1.000" 14" solid shank
TE100-1000S-16L* DA100 1.000" 16" solid shank
TE180-1250-10L DA180 1.250" 10" w/backup screw
L
D1
Lock Nut
Dia.

.~~""II\ E{'US.J't .,
:t ,tstee[ f M
\'-' l
4'f,1trt ~o ~ MADE IN U.S.A.
-I
D1
L
I u-r
Chuck D L
Part Collet Shank Overall
Number Series Dia. Length
TS300-0500 DA300 0.500" 3.60"
TS300-0625 DA300 0.625" 3.75"
TS200-0625 DA200 0.625" 3.75"
TS200-0750 DA200 0.750" 3.80"
TS100-1000 DA100 1.000" 4.00"
TS180-1000 DA180 1.000" 6.20"
TS180-1250 DA180 1.250" 6.20"
TS180-1500 DA180 1.500" 6.20"
DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN LOCK NUT
ALWAYS USE BACKUP SCREW
L1 D1
Shank Lock Nut Lock Nut